## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARKS, RECREATION, AND TRAILS WORKING GROUP TO DRAFT A REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) AND INTERVIEW CONSULTANTS

## **RESOLUTION 24-**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARKS, RECREATION, AND TRAILS WORKING GROUP TO DRAFT A REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) AND INTERVIEW CONSULTANTS

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, the Parks, Recreation and Trails Working Group has secured a grant from the Park Foundation for a Comprehensive Trails Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board has accepted this grant, and

WHEREAS, a consultant will need to be hired to create this plan, and

WHEREAS, technical input and assistance will be required from certain Town staff, and upon due deliberation thereupon, the Town Board of the Town of Lansing has hereby

RESOLVED, to authorize the Parks, Recreation, and Trails Working Group to draft an RFP seeking professional services to create a Comprehensive Trails Plan to be submitted to the Town Board for review and approval, and

RESOLVED, to authorize the Parks, Recreation, and Trails Working Group to interview prospective consultants and recommend to the Town Board the selection of their chosen firm, and

RESOLVED, to authorize the Town Supervisor to approve committee requests for technical and other assistance from Town staff or others, when warranted in her discretion, with such discretion to be guided by the best interests of the Town.